FB-N110 | PARTS BOOK

BEE 1 AgA—N"—Ry I
HIGH SPEED SINGLE NEEDLE OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE -




- BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. NAGOYA JAPAN

FB-N110- {+#% / Specifications
#i8 /Devices I[ ' ]I [ : ]I [j J
L )] {+4%R3#A,/ Detail of specifications

i Single needle over-edge chain stitch, 2-threads
gl 1RRHRD Y - 3FR
#/2 Single needle over-edge chaln stitch, 2-threads

% 3%k / Plain seaming
| #B51& / Blind-hemming @
| ¥ — > |Serging

A=Y % | Curing

| VRN [ Aufiling

%| 7 — 744+ / Taping

i| 154 £ SHUERY / Ruifiing with piping
i /Sy 7% o 2 1Back tacking

g 9d—F lStandafd lift
8 N1TY Tk [Highlitt
4| #1117 b /Extra high lift

2-row standard / with chain land

5 3FlFEE/F T FHY
1B ~384 / Extra light - light materials 55| 3-row standard / with chain land
E%~hE4 / Light - medium materials : 2FmB/Fr KL
SREG~E / Medium — heavy materials 2-row standard / withonit chain land
B4 ~4EE4) / Heavy —Extra heavy materials INFE/Fr 52 FuL
BE4 / Exira heavy materials g 3-row standard / without chain land
IS %—= b /Bulky knit
HE/UL%—=y b | Extra heavy bulky knit

FAR I Flet kmfe
a4 X / Angle knife

£ 5 AMBIx / Angle knife, wide

B A REF / Angle knife, wave shape

£ A Z4BEHER 1 Angle knife, wave shape

/ANEY) 4% 1 Small type
] 7 bFz—2 /Soltchain
A 24— MYy 7 %99 /Semiauto backtack

1 Zkﬁf I Slngle needle

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2w NN -

N—yTyZHRAIZERLT

. 2K, 2001 E12BOF - 2B SWTEREWEBDTT,
. BEREFEL LICHSHTREINZERIHYET,
. BB THETABRIE. | BEBRTRLTHYET,

. BRO-FEF*x EEoTVWIBER, F— IV BE—ER

(43~45~=2) THHEAXTIW,

H b/
B A - 1
B. EREHEABEMR. . . . . . . . . e e e e e e 5
C. SHEEAMR. . . .. .......... R 7
D. #A4FBIR. . . . . & f i e e e e e e e e e e 9
El. BIEIMR. « vt o v ot e e e e e e e e 1
R B - - 13
S ] - L < 15
G. EAX-FTxZBE....... e e e e e e e e 19
H. #ESIERM¥E. . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e 21
J. BAFVERBERE. . . . . . . oo e e 21
K. Ny 2829 7BF. . . . @ i i v e i et e e e 23
L., EWW—i3BR. . . . . o e e e e e e e e 25
M., FIL—/SBR. & v o v v e e e e e e e e e e e 27
N, #mEmEmEE. . . . . - v e e e v .. 29
- o 31
Ql. STT—BBEE. .« o e e e e e e e 33
Q2. STS—HEBERE. . . . . . e e e e e e 35
Q3. ST7T—HEBEREA. . . . . e e e e e 37
Z1. RB&BE . . . . . s e e e e e e e e e e 39
Z2. RBREE (F7>a>—=Y) . i i i e e 41
Gal. F—UEAm—ER. . . . . v v v i et e 43
Ga2. F—UBBBA— . . & & i i et e e e e e e 44
Gad, F—UMBE—EE. . . .t 45
Wa., EESNIL

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

)




Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 2001.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line L
4. 1f the symbol * is found in the * Parts No." column, refer to the gauge parts list
on page 43~45.
CONTENTS
A. Machinebody. . ...... ..o 1
B. Crankshaftmechanism. . ........................ 5
C. Needlebarmechanism.............. ... ... 7
D. Needlecooler. . . ..., 9
E1. Presserfootmechanism.................. ....... 11
E2. Presserfootmechanism........................ 13
F. Feedmechanism. .. ......c. ... 15
G. Knifemechanism. . ....... ... ... .. 19
H. Blind hemmingattachment. . ... .................. 21
J. Sergingattachment. . ............ ... .. ... ... 21
K. Backtacking. . . ... ... oiiimi i 23
L. Overloopermechanism. ...................... .. 25
M. Underioopermechanism. . ...................... 27
N. Lubrication. .. ...... ... i, 29
P. Lower threading mechanism. .. ............ e 31
Q1. Rufflingattachment. . ... ....... ... ... ... ...... 33
Q2. Rufflingattachment. . . ... ........ ... .. ... .. 35
Q3. Rufflingattachment. . . ... .................. ... 37
Z1. Accessories................ e 39
Z2. Accessories (Option parts). . . . ... J 41
Gal. GaugepamsList. ... .......vouiuienainaennnnn. 43
Ga2. Gaugepartsbist. ... ...... ... i 44.
Ga3. Gaugepartsblist. . ......... ... ... .. .. i 45

Wa. Waming labels

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . 7 b—AB3f& / Machine body

7071 72

| 8
[ less o] L i R
O S
\ 5

" \ :- A ] -~
68 67 59—g] \ 10 -
60@/} T -B ; /'

878-N11-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A. 7 L — LE8{R / Machine body

REF.NO

CODE QTY eAq NAME OF PARTS RM
2 S$39605001 19780 - TOP COVER
3 S02606020 112)39543h° OIL GAUGE WINDOW
4 062401012 6|7 IMAX10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
5 $39606020 1|0 9% PACKING
6 081014670 1]0Y29° P14 O RING, PW14
7 §23337001 1|37 £E18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
8 $39607001 1|V72000° - SIDE COVER, FRAME
9 062400812 5|77 14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
10 S20345001 112" k14 RUBBER CAP, 14
11 $39608021 1|x4400° - FACE PLATE COVER
12 060400612 1N 1/ MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
13 §20310001 1|379%39H0" -B COVER, B ;FEED MECHANISM
14 S$20311000 1|0 % PACKING
15 060400812 B{n { /" M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
19 S44778000 139948 1IN N 9%, PACKING, FEED BAR
20 018400832 1|7+ bbAX8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
21 S44779001 1|35 4" - FEED BAR COVER
22-1 060400812 5in {2b"MAX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
-122-2 $44535001 1|8 4" MaxX8-N SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
23 539564021 1|95 - INSIDE COVER
.4 S$44536000 1[5 -n" %, PACKING, INSIDE COVER
25-1 060401012 3N 1-h°MAX10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
25-2 523616101 1|¥43%°4X10 SCREW, M4X10
25-3 S44535001 TN {2h " MAXBY=I SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
26 061400812 1[#53M4%8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
27 S39611001 1{7IhN L3 FRONT COVER ASSY, L
27-1 S39612001 1{zIan’-L FRONT COVER, L
27-2 S$39613001 1|7 -7y HINGE SHAFT, FRONT COVER
127-3 S20319001 1|vIn -t HINGE, FRONT COVER
27-4 012400432 2|7Hk74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
27-5 $20320101 1{7TIN =ZbYN° STOPPER, FRONT COVER
27-6 $20321001 1[7zan-n3 SPRING, FRONT COVER
27-7 060400612 1A 12h"MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
27-8 §20327101 17T b 242 STOPPER PLATE, FRONT COVER
27-9 060400612 1N {/h"MIX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
28 060401412 3N {h HaX14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
29 S38304001 1[¥1hn° S FRONT COVER, S
30 062400612 2[#~" Max6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
- 931 012400832 1|7HE74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
. 2 012400432 1(7FE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
33 $20324101 17TV L7 GUIDE, L F-VOVER
34 060400612 2|n {/h°MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
35 $20325001 1|VTHN =bALAN 2 SPRING, PLATE
36 060400612 1|n 10" M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 S$398562001 1}4827° b=b CLOTH PLATE
38 $39623001 119027° V-MHIS" Y CLOTH PLATE SHAFT
39 141183000 119027° V-by-b CLOTH PLATE SHEET
40 100032003 1147%37°4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
41 100315002 1|Hn: WASHER
42 §39624021 1|e7hh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
43 012060632 2|7+56X%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
44 $38301020 1[4027° V-b3 CLOTH PLATE, LOWER
46 060400612 4|n" 1-h°MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
48 §20412000 2|3" k3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
49 539625151 119027° b-bh 1IN 3 SPRING, PLATE
50 060400612 2|V {1 M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
a1 156482000 1|4 CAP, 4
52 062401212 1l 28x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
53 021400212 142911904 NUT, 2 M4
54 047602042 11x7°99° " /6X20 PIN, SPRING ROLL 6X10
55 $20412000 1|3 43,7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
878-N11-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A. 7 — A B3k / Machine body

70 71 72

=T o

68 67 59—

o8
15 13 14

/ 8

[
ol

so—?f\/%/%/
<X

22-2

| )
L

878-N11-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A .7 L —LER / Machine body

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE _|QTY Eo A4 NAME OF PARTS RM

58 $39626021 1977 V-bR/F A4 CLOTH GUIDE

59 060400612 2§n° {b°M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

60 060400512 1|8 120" MAXS SCREW, BIND M4X5

61 $20338200 1177° 5% OIL PAN

62 S20338000 1Ny PACKING .

63 $23350001 4|F215F1g MACHINE BODY LEG

64 017501212 415" h5X12 BOLT, M5X12

65 823351001 4|4 5% WASHER

66 S00075000 11748 -b° EYE GUARD

67 060350812 2[n {/h° 35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8

68 025350332 2|e7%° #° 342°13.5 'WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5

69 §20340001 1[P4h° b #1144 EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
70 $20342001 115°35°4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

71 146598001 1NV % WASHER, BOWL SPRING

72 025050132 1|e74° 3" %9395 WASHER, PLAINS 5

74 $20344001 112" AE16 RUBBER CAP, 16

75 §20345001 1|3°AE14 RUBBER CAP, 14

76 154841001 1|3°At»16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8

77 S$23337001 1|3 4t218.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

78 081009070 1{0Y~4°P9 0 RING P9

79 §23357001 1|723%9°10 SCREW, M10

80 S20346000 1{NE G777 5% OIL RESERVOIR, N-BAR

81 062401612 1|77 IM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16

82 $20878000 1[3° A5, 3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3

<3IFxHREA> <For "3 Threads">
92 539782001 1|{MREAYAIIN WA THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, A
<L2F&RH> <For 2 Threads">

jo2 S39783001 114 brET 2457 1B THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, B
94 $44821001 14975 3878 LABEL, CLEANING

878-N11-052

4




B . EXRSh#4 B8R / Crankshaft mechanism

16 : |/ For Synchronizer >

878-N11-103

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. BR&hEARI{R / Crankshaft mechanism

REF.NO

CODE

QTY e XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S54001001 11767957 JR CRANKSHAFT, R
3 $39629021 170773 BEARING CAP
4 081031870 1]0U4" 831.5 O RING, S31.5
5 062400812 2J#A"24X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
6 061400812 1]973M4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
7 072600000 114757 4946000 BALL BEARING, 6000
10 $39630000 1|78 %" 9450 BUSH, CRANKSHAFT
11 S20356001 1|e7%5°%10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
12 155558001 1|7 5% WASHER, PLAIN
13 $46900001 =y 2k sy y SHAFT, D/C STITCH THR/TAKE-UP
14 048400242 1|FA77F35C40 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C40
15 076203000 1]435° 7956203 BALL BEARING, 6203
16 S27868001 1143%" 7956203V BALL BEARING, 6203V
17 §20361001 11Hn3 SPRING, WAVE
18 820362151 I 97 93 {0%Y OIL REJECTOR, CRANKSHAFT
20 $38631000 TN P T HOLDER, BEARING
21 820353000 1jovs O RING .
22 062401012 3| maxi10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
24 839775001 117°-Y PULLEY
<yAHnHy B> <For Synchronizer>
24 §39565101 117°-Y PULLEY
26 012060632 1|PHe56%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 012060632 1[FH76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 028060242 1V 3 b 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
28 018062532 1|7HMEBX25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
878-N11-103
6

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . £}#5894% / Needle bar mechanism

878-N11-118

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. #1#&B9{% / Needle bar mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY E AT NAME OF PARTS RM
LAaAT - A> <For standard lift>
1 S54003001 12390007 93S NEEDLE D/CRANK ROD ASSY, S
<MYILE > <For high lift>
1 S54006001 1|W77-9090" 934 NEEDLE D/CRANK ROD ASSY, H
1-1 018401622 217k FH4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 §23342001 1|7Hhh7Y4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) MaX5
1-3-1 017061612 1% Mh6X16 BOLT, M6X16
1-3-2 118735002 11495 % WASHER, PLAIN
2 S39644021 115" 72581 BUSH, L ;NEEDLE SHAFT
3 §39645021 1{\5" 7150R BUSH, R ;NEEDLE SHAFT
4 $39646021 1|99 NEEDLE SHAFT
S §39647000 19 5% WASHER
6 146293001 * 1{MIE10 RETAINING RING, E10
7 839566001 1|WF 957 %93 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
7-1 §23342001 2|PHhhH"14X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
7-2 $46899001 1| 4" %055 MhEX16 BOLT, (W/WASHER) M6X16
7-3 062350812 1]77\"133.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
7-4 §20391001 12" 4 SPACER
5 §203982000 2|71h FELT
..6 155162001 - |AN Y SPACER
8 839572001 11AF 973 NEEDLE BAR ASSY
8-1 146427001 1|73bA%5°3.187%° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
te] §39648021 1|WE" 940D BUSH, D ;NEEDLE BAR
10 8398571021 1[WE" 92400 BUSH, U ;NEEDLE BAR
11 104450101 1]1° hk8 RUBBER CAP, 8
13 * 113Ny NEEDLE
15 S39649021 1)W1 2HITL" { SUPPORT BRACKET, N-PLATE
16 018062532 2|7PHHR6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
17 S33650051 1| s aF NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
18 §38652021 1|4 45I{48 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, B
20 062401012 43N IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
21 $20415101 14h N NEEDLE GUARD, MOVABLE
22 §20416101 1| #b3.5X10 BOLT, M3.5X10
23 §39653051 1|NS5F NEEDLE GUARD, F
24 062350812 1[7A°33.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
32 * 1|nH4 NEEDLE PLATE
33 100032003 2145%5°4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
878-N11-118
8




D . §1%#E84% / Needle cooler

" A7 avEa / OPTION PARTS "

878-N11-124

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. #74#1B3{% / Needle cooler

REF.NO CODE |QTY b4 NAME OF PARTS RM
" 37 vasEEA" “OPTION PARTS" '
1 $43524001 1{MA3Y 72700 NEEDLE COOLER SET, O
1-1 $20453001 1|7IAMHII3 FELT SUPPORT ASSY
1-1-1 §20460000 1024974 CAP, SILICONE TANK
1-2 $23418002 2|7435°4X5 SCREW, M4X5
i-3 060401012 1{n b M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
1-4 506704001 1HATAN SILICONE OIL
1-5 §20323101 1|{?Lhn°-S FRONT COVER, 8
878-N11-124
10

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E1. #T B3R / Presser foot mechanism

(
(
("1
<>—t>#A/For Taping >
%‘M
878-N11-201

" From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E1. $RTE8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q7Y Eo X1 NAME OF PARTS AM
1 $39658001 | 1[tyTFastyiy” ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
2 S39575001 |  1[#¥T4° 993 PRESSER BAR ASSY
2-1 s39577000 | 1|HH1o9vay CUSHION
2.2 047301642 |  1[x7° U b Aw3 SPRING PIN AW3
3 105161004 |  1|#'#°% WASHER, PLAIN
4 S20476001 |  1{#¥an‘z PRESSER SPRING
5 S38308121 | 1[yaA4147° MAIN PRESSER ARM

le S39659021 | 1|#¥17Rs PRESSER BAR LIFTER
7 S39660001 | 144177 N3 SPRING, PRESSER BAR LIFTER
8 S309661001 |  1|3°v3°4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
9 S39662001 | 1|yatIoF abun’ MAIN PRESSER ARM STOPPER
10 060400612 | 1{n"1-b"Max6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
11 S30663121 | 1|HIFPrIn - PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
12 £39664101 1|3HIF57 o ~h7- COLLAR
13 018062532 1{7+Hvb6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
14 025060332 |  1[k54° 534" 16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
15 S39665001 | 1[44IFIPE LA N3 SPRING
16 047502542 | 1[x7°004" ¢t vAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5

7 S39770001 | 1943y 4 SCREW, M4
18 021400212 1{22277h4 NUT, 2 M4
.9 $20485001 1|44175° Yy PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
20 S39666001 1|H4TPr L - LIFTER LEVER, ;P-BAR
21 S39667021 144175 97" 93 LIFTER ARM ASSY, ;P-BAR
21-1 047401442 | 1|27 05 e LAva PIN, DOWEL :AW4
22 018061632 |  1|PH# MH6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
23 539669101 | 1|ty In a3 SPRING
24 839670000 |  1|44197 ¥ 9x4m BUSH, ;P-ARM SHAFT
25 012060632 |  1|PHL6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 s3ge71121 | 1l#195 59 PRESSER ARM SHAFT
27 048080342 |  2|h47E9 RETAINING RING, ES
28 S30562000 | 1|4 4% WASHER
29 S30672001 |  1[3yriFey PIN, ;P-ARM
30 S46903001 | 1|Pavusraayaxs SET SCREW, M4X5
34 $37070121 | 1{2uh <p" 1V FINGER GUARD, V
35 060300412 |  1|n"1ob"M3x4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
40 $20494001 | 1|774%195" SUB PRESSER ARM
41 062670712 | 1|#A"3357-40x7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
42 S20495001 | 1 |#4Tabun - PRESSER FOOT STOPPER
43 060300612 1" {/h"U3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6

] <FE v B> < For Taping>
44 s23364000 |  1l5-7"7t TAPE GUIDE
878-N11-201

12

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E2.

T B34 / Presser foot mechanism

—————————
2220 La) ]l 2120 ( o
020 | : e EC g 5053
a2t | >——5012 1 <> 5052
3220 } =50 | | g 505 |
3520 | 5017 50-1-5 | _} &—50-5-5 :
1 50-5— C>——"50-5-4
01— >0 S | |
e _/
B (T T e a0 3\
50+
: ~ | §—-50102|
- | <=>—50 101,
I
| &——50-10-4 {
50-10-3
50-10— @ |
ey
—_—— —_—
Y (T &=— 5 149)
3620 ( 0122 | I{ G 50-143
I <s—50-14-2
] <s——50-12-1 | | I
| | | > 50-14-1|
| | | §——50-14.5|
50-12— } 50-14—l| 5014 4|
| g/
| 1 SZp |
— -/ e -/
878-N11-201

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E2. IR TE3{% / Presser foot mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE _|QTY Erxq NAME OF PARTS RM
<2220,3020,3021,3220,
3310,3520>
50-1 * 1|44193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-1-1 * 1172 STITCH TONGUE
50-1-2 $§18496001 11447514 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-1-3 150755001 1|7437°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
S50-1-4 519258001 1|44IF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-1-5 $01295001 1{74%7°2. 38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
50-1-6 $19259001 1|4418 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-1-7 140530002 117439°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
<2120,3120>
50-5 * 1134193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-5-1 * : 1({v4 STITCH TONGUE
50-5-2 519486001 13419514 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-5-3 150755001 119439°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-5-4 $19259001 1|1418 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-5-5 140530002 1|7435°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
<3520,3560>
30-8 * 144193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-8-1 * 1{74 STITCH TONGUE
50-8-2 $19496001 1[AYIMNY51% SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-8-3 150755001 1|74%9°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-8-4 $19258001 1]4418 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-8-5 140530002 117437°2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
50-8-6 $19296001 17754+ TAPE GUIDE
50-8-7 . 105288001 1|74%5°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
<3420>
50-10 * 144193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-10-1 519496001 1HIMYr{% SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-10-2 106640001 117437°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-10-3 519258001 1|4%1B PRESSER FOOT, B
50-10-4 140530002 1174%9°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
<3620>
50-12 o 1|F4152 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
-150-12-1 $19496001 1T|3HIMN V14 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
0-12-2 106640001 1]72329°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
<3820>
50-14 * 1344153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-14-1 * 1|74 STITCH TONGUE
50-14-2 519496001 131914 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-14-3 150755001 117435°3.18 SCREW, SM83.18
50-14-4 519278001 1|39IF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-14-5 060630412 1|04k 238-56X4 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X4
<3060>
50-20 * 144153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-20-1 * 1172 STITCH TONGUE
50-20-2 519496001 1|H4IMNY544 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-20-3 150755001 117239°3.18 ° SCREW, SM3.18
50-20-4 $19258001 113418 PRESSER FOCT, B
50-20-5 140530002 1[¥23°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
878-N11-201
14




F. =& U B8 / Feed mechanism

22 20 21 19

H) O]

878-N11-202
15 f

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. Z£YR{% / Feed mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE |aTY EoAq NAME OF PARTS AM
1 $39578001 1[Asya3 ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
1-1 047301242 | 2|37°929° k" JAW3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
1-2 047301242 | 1|27°909° £ vAW3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
1-3 S39585001 15Tz In 2 SPRING, TWIST
1-4 S39586001 1| 5h435°3 SCREW, M3
2 012060632 |  2[P+t36%X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 $39673020 1  1|n3va9iqk BALANCE WEIGHT
6 012060632 |  2|PHt36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 $39589021 1|39087 93 FEED ARM ASSY
8-1 018061632 | 1|7+ #h6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
9 $39674001 1{F0F30eTE 405" FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
10 838675001 1[5 8579 3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
11 081005070 |  1[0V4°P5 O RING, P5
12 025710232 | 1|e5% 5" 37294.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
13 025710232 |  1|e5%° 5" 37294.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
14 048040342 |  1|M7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
15 S39676121 1|3995°9 FEED SHAFT
16 s39677021 | 1|#m11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
447 538678021 139Y5° 72401 BUSH, L ;FEED SHAFT
18 S30562000 | 1|#°#°% WASHER
.19 048090342 |  1|ra7EQ RETAINING RING, E9
20 S39679001 | 1[37U%" 944878 CAP
21 081020070 |  1{ov>4°p20 O RING, P20
22 060400612 | 3|n 1 b MdX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
23 S50001001 | 1|494° 493 FEED BRACKET ASSY
24 S38312050 |  1[¥° 39 1797 SLIDE BLOCK, F-LIFTING
25-1 S44955001 | 1|&vhi5- SET SCREW COLLAR
25-2 012060632 |  1|PH36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 S39683000 |  1[#7V4 {h92°7 SLIDE BLOCK, F-BAR
27 . S39684021 18 1Ry SHAFT, ;SLIDE BLOCK
28 S39685001 1|kIhh5- SET SCREW COLLAR
29 012400432 |  1|Prtaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
30 S20530001 1453 WASHER
31 004350812 |  1|+#5335%8 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X8
32 012400832 |  1|PFt34xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
33 $42042021 1|y2s9097 MAIN FEED ARM
34 018061632 |  1[P#+°mb6xX16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
35 S39773001 | 1[atyyyrssz MAIN FEED LINK ASSY
135 S39690021 1144 % WASHER
37 $23360001 1| mh5X15 BOLT, M5X15
38 S02573020 |  1|#°#°% WASHER
39 530691001 |  1[}U45 NUT, M5
40 539769051 | 1[4h 9oveF 0093 DIF. FEED ARM LINK ASSY
40-1 018061632 |  1|PH" Ih6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
41 S39690021 114753 WASHER
42 $23360001 | 1[%°Wh5X15 BOLT, M5X15
43 S38311100 | 14994 {7H44n - COVER, FEED BAR GUIDE
44 S30686000 | 1|14 {PUHL FEED BAR GUIDE, L
45 S39687000 |  1|#94°47HR FEED BAR GUIDE, R
46 $39688001 1|3 99 18941 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
47 S20526000 | 3|4 %5 4% FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
48-1 S43916001 | 4|7+ WhAX8Y-I BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 SEAL
48-2 018400832 |  2|PH#"nhaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
49 025040132 |  2|k5%°#° 35394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
50 $39682021 1{4b-oFa0EY DIF. FEED ADJUSTING LINK
51 §20543101 1|7435°5 SCREW, M5
52 §20544000 |  1|#rouavn- DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER
53 018061432 | 1|7+ mex14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
54 S30503021 | 1|#b oFaseILn°-93 DIF. FEED ADJUSTING LEVER ASSY
54-1 $39596021 1|71 NUT, ROUND M6
55 §20547001 1lvnt-n* 3 SPRING
878-N11-202 '
16




F. = UE{% / Feed mechanism

17

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B78-N11-202



F. XYB8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO

CODE |aTY ELAq NAME OF PARTS RM
56 081005670 1{0Y-7" PW5 O RING, PW5
57 047502542 1{A7° Y07 b VAN5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5
58 S39693001 I ViSEUEGEE DRSS DIFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL
59 S20548001 2|h3- COLLAR
60 018061632 2|7k Wh6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
61 $25818051 21FahELn -Abn® STOPPER, ;ADJUSTING LEVER
62 060350812 2w 41" 35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
63 025350332 2|39 5" %4°13.5 WASHER, PLAINL 3.5
64 $39694021 1{yh3s YR KNOB, SCREW
65 $39695001 1|esh3y SET SCREW
66 S$20560001 MVEE S WASHER, FLAT SPRING
69 $23628101 1723990 bR 4 FEED DOG SETTING BASE
70 S23621101 1% Hh35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
75 * 1152499n° 53 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
75-1 060630712 1{n° 14" 238-56X7 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X7
76 523621101 1% #h35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
77 * e vl LY DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
78 523621101 1|#° #+35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
878-N11-202

18

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




< 1A [ / For Angle knife >

13 102

N

92 14 16-2 12

878-N11-222

19

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. A X-T A X% / Knife mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY Exq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S54008001 1|9742579096° 930 U/KNIFE CRANK ROD ASSY, O
1-1 018401622 2|FH" rbaxX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-241 017061612 1|&°Ah6X16 BOLT, M6X16
1-2-2 118735002 145" % WASHER, PLAIN
1-3 §23342001 1|7HH7Y4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
2 8520571101 19722415 UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM
3 155247000 1|3 Zb-1 DUST SEAL
4 S39704021 1 |VTARASAL UPPER KNIFE BUSH, L
5 $38677021 1|240m1.1117 BUSH, 11.11-17
6 S§43527001 1[9bh7-53 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 2|7H56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
|8 820574001 1|97225°%HIb NUT
< k12> <For Upper Knife>
9-1 S20575001 1|99224° % UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
<F i3> <For Angle Knife>
9-2 820576001 1|97224" % UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
<EA2R> <For Upper Knife>
10-1 062401212 1l 24X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
<AriFE> <For Angle Knife>
1 10-2 062401612 1[Hn"IM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16
<kA2ME> <For Upper Knife>
1 025040132 1745 3394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
<Asf2B> <For Angle Knife>
12 $20577001 1|9722441 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER
13 S20578101 11974244144 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE
14 025030132 1|t7%" 5735393 WASHER, PLAINS 3
<tA2F> <For Upper Knifes>
15-1 144074350 119742 UPPER KNIFE
16-1 $23621101 1% #h35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
<A <For Angle Knife>
158-2 * 110222 ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
16-2 062300412 137 23X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
17 $39706001 1|752200 7597 4 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
18 062060812 1]#n"26X%8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
9 S$39707001 1|22 AN I55" {FAH LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
21 062080812 2|+A° 36X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
22 * 19242 LOWER KNIFE, T=1.5
25 S39708001 17542451 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER
26 017500812 1% h5X8 BOLT, M5X8
27 $20585001 1S422M9557 4N % SPRING, COMPRESSION
28 S39708021 1|98220N 397 SPRING HOLDER
29 060400812 1|0 b HAX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
. "$7° Y3 R GR" “OPTION PARTS"
15-2 $20836101 1|h742 . <fE3E> |ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
15-3 $20897101 1]|h94% <i@¥k 7> |ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW WAVE EDGE
15-4 S20579101 1|h922 <HEIL> |[ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE
15-5 520898101 1|h72% <RIK # P> |ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE WAVE EDGE
878-N11-222
20




H . #2312 48654% / Blind hemming attachment

g::gg < #331+1 / For Blind-Hemming > _}

I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

878-N11-235
J. &Hh AV ERBIF/ Serging attachment

gggg < 9=/ For Serging >
1-9 ———? § 12 (
i-8

T

[

878-N11-236

2 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 1851 ERBEER / élind hemming attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTyY X d NAME OF PARTS Riv
<#Es|EH> <For Blind-Hemmings>
1 S21343001 1[AESY 3% 93 BOTTOM HEMMING RULER ASSY
141 S$521344001 17 I N RULLER ASSY
1141 521345001 PV o VH BOTTOM HEMMING RULLER ASSY, A
1-1-2 523788001 17 3% F3a . BOTTOM HEMMING RULLER ADJUSTER
1-1-3 060300412 1IN R "M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
1-1-4 025030232 e 337293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-2 060350812 1§V {-h° 35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
1-3 102707002 11952 WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-4 $21347001 1|A/k%Y 3947 BOTTOM HEMMING RULER
1-5 S21348001 1{AVEXMYE{S BOTTOM HEMMING SETTING PLATE
1-6 523789001 17" 3% 1396935 ADJUSTING SCREW
17 048030342 11M7E3 RETAINING RING, E3
1-8 147713001 144" 3 PLATE SPRING
1-9 060300412 1N {h"M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
1-10 $21337001 o 3% 97 H1 RULER ARM SUPPORT
1-11 §21338001 1177 3% 9% RULER ARM
112 $23773001 1573574 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-13 146598001 13717 % WASHER, BOWL SPRING
1-14 021400212 12731904 NUT, 2 M4
115 S$21340001 197 ban 3 STOP SPRING
1-16 S21341001 1A - STOPPER
-7 062300512 2[#n°23%X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-18 062350612 2[+A"IM3. 5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
1-19 102707002 2|4 7" % WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-20 012400432 1[PrE74%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
2 060401012 1|r° 14 "M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
878-N11-235
J. 8H7") ERBEFR / Serging attachment
REF.NO CODE QTY ErXq NAME OF PARTS RM
<$-=5"U1 B> <For Serging>
1 S21336101 175087 V705793 EDGE GUIDE ASSY
1-1 $23896101 1177 3% M55 SETTING PLATE, ;EDGE GUIDE
1-2 §23773001 1|37 3574 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-3 146598001 1AV 3 D% WASHER, BOWL SPRING
A1-4 $23897001 1177395 MYr3H1 EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT
-5 021400212 1{2%217b4 NUT, 2 M4
11-6 $21341001 1|AbIN - STOPPER
1-7 062300512 1[N 23X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-8 146762001 117500 )" I9%° EDGE GUIDE
1-8 062350612 1]FAT M3, 5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
2 062401012 1[3A72M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-N11-236
22




K./nNy&% v B3R / Back-tacking

— — —— — — — M— a— — —
— — — — — —— — — G———
— —— —— — — — — — —— — —— — — — — ——

-16

1

878-N11-237

23

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. /Ny 7%y 783% / Back-tacking

REF.NO CODE |aQTY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RM
" 1<3820-03>
1 543558001 N9 BACK LATCH DEVICE
<3820-04>
1 $43558002 N 99897095 BACK LATCH DEVICE
<3820-05> .
1 $43558003 N 998709587 BACK LATCH DEVICE
1-1 538618001 1|7027° b=p CLOTH PLATE
1-2 538651051 1{I4HI{5F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
1-3 . 1j14 NEEDLE PLATE
1-4 * 1|34193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
1-5 $19214001 1124998° 73 MAIN FEED ASSY
1-6 S19241001 1|9 9 yn” DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
1-7 $21335001 1[DIIA{FH173 BACK LATCH PRESSER ASSY
1-7-1 S$21320001 1T {b 471 BACK LATCH BLADE HOLDER
1-7-2 509234001 1|hTI21 42 BACK LATCH KNIFE
1-7-3 $09235001 1|BIZR1 42441 BACK LATCH KNIFE PRESSER
1-7-4 012400832 2|7re54%8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
1-7-5 521321001 1{h2144145 PRESSER PLATE, ;B/LATCH
1-7-6 521322001 1|3 1349579 PUSH BAR
1-7-7 116794001 1|43 SPRING, COMPRESSION
1-7-8 521324001 2|H5114F 307 ADJUSTING NUT, ;P/PLATE
1-8 025040132 1|E7 b 29394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
1-9 060401012 1INV {2 MAX10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
1-10 $21315001 1]229h M4 STUD, M4
1-11 021400212 12523904 NUT, 2 M4
1-12 21316001 1|e-2byn° - WIRE STOPPER
1-13 012400432 1|PHE34%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-14 $21314001 1]Vx97° BY-93 FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY
1-14-1 021500303 41#Ip39a25 NUT, 3 M5
1-15 S$23774001 114" %9°3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
1-16 $39797001 1|fhamab 44 TENSION RELEASE BASE
117 $39798001 1|1banaqs TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-18 $39799001 1|h7- COLLAR
1-19 025040232 1159 H" 37294 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-20 062401212 1l a4x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
1-21 $39800001 1MPAER YN 3 SPRING
1-22 $39786001 1]2A° 4 SPACER
1-23 060400812 1N 1Uh"MAX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
i-24 - 823348001 1{bn°-F3A0E914 LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE
1-25 060400812 2[n 1ok uaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-26 011502012 2154277 5X20L7 SET SCREW, (FT)M5X20
1-27 021500312 2|352#7h5 NUT, 3 M5
878-N11-237
24

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e 2 et e 4 Ria R e

L. EJV—/ B3 Over looper mechanism

{{{(({([{{‘7{/{ -

S,
S
N

878-N11-307

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

25



L. £JL—7X—R8{% / Over looper mechanism

REF.NO CODE _|QTY Eo XA NAME OF PARTS RM
<848 -p B> <For Standard lift>
1 554012001 1|978-n" 9k~ 738 OVER LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, S
1-1 018401622 |  4|FHs whaxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 823346101 1|PHinbeX144v1 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
<MYIME> <For High lift>
1 854015001 | - 1|974-n"07h° J3HE OVER LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, HE
1-1 018401622 |  4|PH"mhaxis BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 $23346101 1|PHEREEX145Y2 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
> S20598000 |  2{mykvbex ROD STOPPER
3 £39728021 1124411, 11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18
4 S39677021 124511.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
5 $20601001 1578-n"5"4 OVER LOOPER SHAFT
6 $43527001 1|eyMa5-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 |  2|7PFt36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 823626001 1|4 5% WASHER
8 017060812 |  1|# nh6xs BOLT, M6X8
9 552053001 1]570-n" $2999935H OVER LOOPER SET, SH
'9-1 $52054001 11570-n" 23993 OVER LOOPER ASSY
i 3-2 S52060001 1{970-n" 7" SH3 OVER LOOPER ARM ASSY, SH
" fo-2-1 S46899001 1[4 5 244" 1h6X16 BOLT, (W/WASHER) M6X16
9-2-2 155162001 1 (20" -4 SPACER :
9-3 $29700000 |  2|-n"FoH7INb FELT
9-4 523342001 1[75bh7v4x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
9-5 S52059001 1|970-n"PoH{H9T OVER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT
9-6 520355002 | - 2|9239°3x8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5
10 018061432 |  2|7r+ nbex14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
11 155247000 | 1|3 Abs-h DUST SEAL
12 . 1|9m-n" OVER LOOPER
13 S46903001 1{Pa79%h235° 4X5 SET SCREW, M4X5
14 118550001 1|3 vk PIN, DOWEL "™
(
878-N11-307
26

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . FI)L—/<B84& / Under looper mechanism

878-N11-308

27

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. TJL—/¥—FE3{% / Under looper mechanism

QTY b XT

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $54016001 1{4h-n"07h° 730SH U/LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, OSH
1-1 018401622 4{PHE WhAX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 $23346101 1|PHAVIEX1 4574 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
3 S$20598000 b2) (] iV S ROD STOPPER
4 S20621001 1|h5- . COLLAR
5 $46904001 1|550-n"5" 4 UNDER LOOPER SHAFT
6 823626001 | ~ 1|4 #°% WASHER
7 017060812 1% #h6X8 BOLT, M6X8
8 $39728021 1]24111.11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18
9 S38677021 1|24011.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
10 155247000 114" Abo-k DUST SEAL
11 S20625151 1[74n-n° b9rs 4 UNDER LOOPER HOLDER
12 S23614101 1|75%° % BhEX14 BOLT, M5X14 -
13 148782001 1lxnc- SPACER ‘
14 S$20626001 1|50-n° UNDER LOOPER
16 060351012 1A 4017 3.5X10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X10
. 878-N11-308
28




N . #5888 B94% / Lubrication

L.

i
4

gy

I

B78-N11-350

29

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. #578878R81% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE | QTY Ev A1 NAME OF PARTS AM
1. 520655101 | 1|94k WORM
2 012500532 |  2|PHL35X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
3 539743001 |  1|#5- - |coLLAR
4 S39507001 | 1|MIMFF"Y7° 4} PUMP ASSY
41 S20657001 | 1|94-Lid-h WORM WHEEL
4-2 012400432 |  2|FHt54X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
4-3 S39500001 |  1[#"37°0-4-93 PUMP INNER ROTER ASSY
4-4 S39508000 |  1["v7°5-% PUMP CASE
4-5 S39601000 |  1[#°v7°%47% PUMP BODY COVER
4-6 062400812 |  3[#n"14x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
47 $39802000 | 1|mrEy OIL FILTER
4-8 S39503001 |  1|opEdAyL OIL FILTER FLANGE
4-9 062401212 |  1[Fa 24x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
6 018061432 |  2|PH nréx14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
7 $39744021 1|MIN(7°9%° 7 OIL PIPE JOINT
8 839745001 | 1|t =aF2-7"%3 OIL TUBE ASSY
8-1 147942001 | 2|e =va-77bab’ 3 STOP RING
9 $20199001 |  1|nan*47 w45 OIL PIPE JOINT
d0 839747001 |  1|t"Fa-7743 OIL TUBE ASSY
( 101 147942001 | 2|t =n#a-7"ban"3 STOP RING
T $39751021 |  1[4192n° 47" OIL PIPE
12 §39744021 |  1|Mn (7 %45 OIL PIPE JOINT
13 $39749001 | 1|t =mFa-7793 OIL PIPE ASSY
13-1 147942001 | 2|t =hFa-7"ban"3 STOP RING
14 820198001 | 2|nfant (7 9x°5 OIL PIPE JOINT
15 839752021 | 1oy #a9an (7° OIL PIPE
16 012400432 | 1|PHt54x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MdX4
17 012060832 |  1[PHt36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 148084001 | 1|Hm -y 7k OIL GAUGE WINDOW
19 $20668200 | 1|nUE 9ULs7IME FELT, ;N-BAR LINK
20 061400812 |  1|#52m4xs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
21 549337000 |  1|73k¥70 WICK, L=70
22 $20671000 |  1|73t¥100 WICK, L=100
23 'S20669000 |  1{7TAb FELT
24 060400812 |  1{n"{ b"maxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
25 S20392000 | 1718k FELT
59 S43523000 |  1|74M3-9% FILTER ASSY
29-1 843521000 |  1|otoD FILTER, D
¢ 2.2 $43522000 | 1|#87103- OIL FILTER
878-N11-350
30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P . %537 B9{% / Thread tension

L e g
T’
E f:‘d" 1/} nr’
14

9 10 11 12

<VI7+Fz—YR 44 45 40 41
/ For Soft chain > 1

<
ﬁ . D/\ﬂ

Dl
¥

878-N11-418

31
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. %8RFB31& / Thread tension

. BREF.NO CODE QTY EL XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $38328051 1721 7H1 MAIN THREAD GUIDE
9 820676051 3| F9%Y TENSION STUD
10 S20677000 3|1hFAA4F7I0b FELT, T-DISC
11 820673001 6|14 TENSION DISC
12 110832009 3|1 YA FELT, ;T-DISC
13 144103009 3|1 b EYATIYL DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
<L3FHE> <For "3Threads">
14 S20678001 S EE R TENSION SPRING, L
16 S20679001 14bFAPN° M TENSION SPRING, M
<2 > <For "2Threads">
14 S20679001 1PN 3M TENSION SPRING, M
16 S20678001 14MR99N" AL TENSION SPRING, L
15 S20679001 14bFR9N TENSION SPRING, M
18 520681000 3|FA%N 39IY h % WASHER
19-1 §20682103 1|4M29AFIb <> TENSION NUT, RED
19-2 820682104 1|4 3549 <&E> TENSION NUT, YELLOW
19-3 $20682102 1143549 <> TENSION NUT, GREEN
A 146592001 2PN 17" THREAD GUIDE PIPE
22 $23452002 2|FH54X3.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
23 $20684101 144 471 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
24 060400612 2|V 1" MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
25 820685001 1|738-N {7 HR UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
26 520686001 1[|978-n°{bFHR OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
27 $23418002 2|72%7° 4X5 SCREW, M4X5
28 $21133001 1|9M-nN°"FE" R OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, R
29 S$21134001 1|750-N"FE" R UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R
30 060300412 TNV 4/ M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
31 $21135001 1|R-N"TUE UL LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, L
32 060400612 2|V 17 M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
33 821137001 1|=n"4bPA4M LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1
35 S$21136101 1]598-N° {FPFHL OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
36 . 060400612 1{N" /b M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 S20687001 1 730-N {bPUFHL UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
40 $21126001 1{nW{7HB NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B
41 060400612 1IN {-b°MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
2-1 $21130051 1A VA NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, A
<YINF1-YR> <For Soft chain>
42-2 | 21132001 1|1 AL NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, C
43 060400612 2|V 14" MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
44 $21125001 1N F7AHA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A
45 060400612 1|0 1-h°MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
46 S38330050 1|1 bHTEV - NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER HOLDER
47 146427001 2|7Hh 437 3.189%° 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
48 $20683001 1[N b ThF- NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR
49 $20690001 1|4 I % SPRING, COMPRESSION
50 820691001 1|\ bFI% NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE
51 $20692001 1WA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
52 060300612 1V 4b" M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
878-N11-418
32

From the'Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q1. 575 —%EB34% / Ruffling attachment

1-1-14

1-1-10 1-1-11

[

I

I

I

I

|

| 1-1-9 \Oé
I b
| <
I

I

I

I

I

|

I

/

1-1-2'3/
‘I_
/
i

\
/T CEEn

7 1i-6

878-N11-940
33

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




—_

Q1. S75—EER#& / Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE [QTY Eo XA NAME OF PARTS RM

H $30134001 157593 RUFFLER ASSY

1-1 S25006001 1|575-v9#73% RUFFLER DEVICE SET

1-1-1 $21294001 159 H41%4 RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET

1-1-2 $21295001 1|57 $4INYES Y RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT

1-1-3 521305001 1IN 395 SPRING BASE

1-1-4 S23777101 2|P5rI%h 23576 SET SCREW, M6

1-1-5- S20676051 ISELT ) TENSION STUD

1-1-6 823775001 1|30 3 SPRING, COIL

1-1-7 $20681000 1[F399N° 3914 5° 3 WASHER

1-1-8 S20682105 14953 TENSION NUT

1-1-9 $25005001 1|4 41 RUFFLING BLADE

1-1-10 144784001 117" HHI4 5" 3 WASHER

1-1-11 062300812 2|+A°23x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-1-12 S21297001 1{575-9 M54 { RUFFLER BASE

1-1-13 $21306001 11%°v35°6 SHOULDER SCREW, M&

1-1-14 $21307001 2N i b % WASHER, SPRING

1-1-15 $21298001 1|3 #1771 RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE

1-1-16 062400812 11" 24x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

1-1-17 $21299001 ETE vivs o CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER
11-1-18 823651002 |  2|PHt56X64U2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

1-1-19 S21300001 1|nobh BRYYS14 HANDLE SETTING PLATE

1-1-20 021060302 103336 NUT, 3 M8

1-1-21 062401612 1|48 IM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16

1-1-22 021400212 1293904 NUT, 2 M4

1-1-23 $21301001 1N BRI % SPRING, TWIST

1-1-24 $21302001 1|49 HTE AN U SPRING, PLATE (U)

1-1-25 062400612 1[#n" 2M4ax6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

1-1-26 $21303001 1|49 1491540 20" 3D SPRING, PLATE (D)

1-1-27 062350512 2}#A°33.5%5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5

1-1-28 $21304001 1{#3- COLLAR

1-2 018401222 2(7H° hhax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

1-4 $21590000 1% 7M1 RUFFLER GUIDE

1-5 $23418002 2|¥23° axs SCREW, M4X5

1-6 S23779001 1|nobn HANDLE

1-7 021060302 117743926 NUT, 3 M8

1-8 102707002 1195 % WASHER, PLAIN 4

2 S43530001 1|575-H100b 993 RUFFLER INTERLOCKING PARTS SET

2.9 $21310001 1|59 1P 0 - CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER

22 S21311001 14175 471 PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET

2-3 S21312001 1|t°v6. 35 PIN, 6.35

2-4 012060632 1|PH36%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MBX6

2.5 062350812 | .2|#7°23.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8

2-6 839795001 | ~ 1|7{¥-bysA{% WIRE SETTING PLATE

2-7 $21314001 1|7V457° WY} FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY

2-8 S23774001 1|4°v39°3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

2-9 $21315001 12890 M4 STUD, M4

2-10 021400212 1|2v31914 NUT, 2 M4

2-11 $21316001 2] 2K {7 WIRE STOPPER

2-12 012400432 1|PFe54%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4

2-13 $23348001 1lvn Fageyes LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE

2-14 060400812 2| b Maxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

2-15 $39796001 1|28 -4 SPACER

2-16 060400812 1|0 420" Max8 SCREW, BIND M4X8

2-17 011502012 2|h 13y 5X20L5 SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20

2-18 021500312 2|39 NUT, 3 M5

878-N11-940

34




Q2. 575 —%&iEBf / Ruffling attachment

3420
3620 . w%p / For Semi-submerged >

3-1-1-2  3-1-1-9

3-2-1-12
3-2-1-13
3-2-1-1

878-N11-940
35

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q2. 575—% &% / Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY B AS NAME OF PARTS RM
<¥kHE> <For Semi-submerged>

3-1 $30135101 1|#b 3Tt DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET
3-1-1 $§21373101 119 9F 3% 973 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-1-1-1 155197101 ey P33 9% KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-1-1-2 $21375001 1133%°9 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
3-1-1-3 1551989101 1| FF%°F BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER
3-1-1-4 017781412 2|5 b6, 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-1-1-5 148797001 1[e P 279798 KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-1-1-6 014780622 1|7HhA3576.3594%°% SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3-1-1-7 148798109 1|e#°77L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-1-1-8 017081606 1| #8X16 BOLT, M8X16
3-1-1-9 §21376001 1|8 Prbn - KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-1-1-10 017781412 2[#" #b6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-1-1-11 $21377001 1|eF° PFLN 0" SPRING, TWIST
3-1-1-12 $21378001 23377 Ih49° COLLAR
3-1-1-13 017781412 4% b6, 35X14 BOLT, SMbB.35X14
3-1-2 S21379001 1|68 7707 CONNECTING BAR
3-1-3 021400202 2|29ats4 NUT, 2 M4
3-1-4 062401012 |  4{#»"IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

_ <2LA> <For Fully-submerged>
[3-2 S$30135102 1[# 9F3resesb DIF.ADJUSTING SET, FULL
3-2-1 521380101 1[¥h 973 Iv9#93 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-2-1-1 155197101 e 77337 99 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-2-1-2 521375001 1|335°9 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
3-2-1-3 155199101 1|E8 77047 BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER
3-2-1-4 017781412 2| kb6, 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-1-5 148797001 1|75 4597 9S KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-2-1-6 014780622 1|PHRARY°6. 3594572 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3-2-1-7 148798109 1|e¥°77L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-2-1-8 017081606 1]k #h8X16 BOLT, M8X16
3-2-1-9 S21376001 1| Frbn° - KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-2-1-10 017781412 2|4"Rb6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-1-11 S21377001 1|E¥ PFbn -n"3 SPRING, TWIST
3-2-1-12 521378001 2[3°7h29° COLLAR
3-2-1-13 017781412 415" hb6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-2 §21381001 1| 7709 CONNECTING BAR
3-2-3 021400202 2(2%a17b4 NUT, 2 M4

IR-2-4 062401012 4]~ 2MaX10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-N11-940

36




Q3. 575 —%@&B3£% / Rufiling attachment

|
_ oy
o1 ;
4|“_\ L.IWWOG
— _F
_
_
_

—————n d

5

878-N11-940

- From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

37

i



Q3. 575—%&B8{% / Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply"LLC

REF.NO CODE QTyY B AT NAME OF PARTS RM
4 $30303001 1 qe 70 =993 PIPING PARTS ASSY
4-1 143767102 1|7=7"HA2" -3 TAPE WINDER ASSY
4-1-1 143980001 1IR3y SCREW
4-1-2 108494001 1194 % WASHER _
4-1-3 108495001 1|7=7"9{4" 4 3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
4-1-4 100136001 143559 NUT, TENSION
4-2 101118001 2|vEs%7° 4. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
4-3 $21318000 1|79 93 LAPPER ASSY
4-4 062400812 2{F\34X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
4-5 025040232 2|74 h" 37194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
4-6 $20130009 THMTE 193357 9% COTTON STAND ASSY, W/SCREW
4-6-1 S$20131009 1|{bs747° 193 COTTON STAND ASSY
4-6-1-1 S$20134001 11923Y"W476-24X10 SCREW, W4.76-24X10
4-6-1-2 S20135001 1|{ba7579 SPOOL PIN
4-6-2 034422006 2|+2151741X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X20
4-8 $25019001 1|7IV°-p"57¢ LAPPER BASE. .
4-9 $23651002 2|77E76X6%/2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
’ (P $30133001 1137559793 RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
. 51 $19146001 1|14 NEEDLE PLATE
' 402 S19291001 1]44193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
5-3 S$19500001 1[¥2379n° 93 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
5-4 $19243001 1{#b" 970" DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
<A B> <For Piping>
5 S30136001 1|P. 73755793 PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
5-1 $19146001 1|44 NEEDLE PLATE
5-2 525538001 134193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
5-3 S19500001 1733998753 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
5-4 519243001 1[#h 937Yn° DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
- 3420-05- - = -~ 362005 »
37 ¥ 2%
Semi- Fully- Semi- Fully-
REF.NO.| submerged submerged | submerged submeiggd
775=23T%y b $43531-001 | S43533-001 - -
Ruffler set
P.597-239%y b - $43532-001 | 543534-001
;~~  |Piping ruffler set
b 775=7-573 5 | s30133-001 - - -
Ruffler gauge assy
it 5 - $30136-001 -
Piping ruffler gauge assy
575—-9% . - - —
Ruffler assy 1 S30134-001
ﬁ: keI 9:.5 7 ﬁ ‘j.t v b 3 $30135-001 | S30135-102 | S30135-101 | S30135-102
Differential adjusting set
IAE=G1t-973 4 - $30303-001 -
Piping parts assy
S77—FYVILCEKDI3 g - - -
Ruffling device set 2 S43530-001
878-N11-940
38




Z1. IB5RB3f% / Accessories

" #73a >R/ OPTION PARTS "

878-N11-910
39

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—_

Z1. /@ &aRa1% / Accessories

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE__|QTY o AL NAME OF PARTS M
1 . 1|3vvnuncx274793 NEEDLE ASSY, DCX27 (#7)
1-1 . 4| nypex27 NEEDLE, DCX27 (#7)

4 : 1[5 LOWER KNIFE, T=1.5
5 101572101 | 1[4 7775.5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X180
7 501943001 |  1|647%"937°371.6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6
8 142002001 |  1{6h9%"9xn"F2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
9 149570001 | 1[6478 920°45 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
10 S23356001 | 1}ah° 31o78X10 DOUBLE WRENCH, BX10
11 546907001 | 1|xh°FL#5%6 WRENCH, 5X6
13 117466000 [ 1] Aok PINCETTE
18 S06701000 |  1[# Y443-93 POLY OILER ASSY
19 S55666002 |  1[H4nsvBY3 OIL TANK ASSY, B
24 142262001 | 1|74YF93 CHAIN ASSY, F
25 122991001 |  1|7v°9eu4"y79m ACCESSORY BAG
27 . | s20718000 |  1|M7 % HEAD PLATE
29 $35997001 |  4[hy3# Mhexes BOLT, M8X85
31 213650001 |  4{72.3X8. 5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
32 028080242 | 4[N 341" 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
33 021080106 |  4[Fh1518 NUT, 1 M8
0 S20769000 |  1[y°3-7° FUNNEL
A 144225002 | 1|M7 0" HEAD COVER
48-1 147919051 | 1[#"%9¥2"h RUBBER CUSHION
482 147919052 | 3[4 %71k RUBBER CUSHION
56 183797000 | 15" 28-92-193 DUSTER CHUTE ASSY
57 031411304 |  3[E735°4.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13
58 $23353001 | 1[4 R4—D2-MHIS DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, S
59 062400612 | 2[+n"IM4x6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
60 025040332 |  2[k5%° 434 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
65 $38302020 |  1[n"mpn - BELT COVER
66 062061412 |  3[+A°16X14 SCREW, PAN M6X14
67 §20412000 |  1[3°4¥3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
"$3° 2" "OPTION PARTS"
69 147893000 | 1441757348 TREADLE PEDAL
70 021400106 |  2[#h1324 NUT, 1 M4
71 062401406 |  2[in°14X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
72 116016001 |  2fn*snbs PEDAL STOPPER

a1 S20118151 |  1[473442 TRIMMING KNIFE
2 060300512 |  1[n"4vh"M3X5 SCREW, BIND M3X5
878-N11-910

40




Z2. 18 B84k / Accessories

I ‘eo—42.8.2

S 40 4.2
4043

42-1-1
42-2-4-1
H—42.61-2

42-6-1-1

SB—42-3-1-2

42-1-2

“ From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N11-810



—~

Z2. B SRR / Accessories

REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo A NAME OF PARTS AM
42 545951001 1|[4M454° 193 3DTHE COTTON STAND ASSY, 3DTHF
42-1 545955001 | 1|354n" 17" Vb COLUMN PIPE SET
42-1-1 150172023 | 1|35 47" COLUMN PIPE
42-1-2 536064021 1|a560"47°D COLUMN PIPE, D
42-2 S45956001 1[5 3 beh JOINT SET
42-2-1 150206022 | 1|e54 1316 WASHER, PLAIN 16
42-2-2 S36062021 |  1|6#7+vrMIE NUT, M16
42.2.3 835635020 |  2|a5Asty7° COLUMN CAP
42-2-4 §35828021 | 1|35 M} COLUMN JOINT ASSY
42-2-4-1 150173023 |  1|354%" Vb COLUMN JOINT
42-2-4-2 S35826021 | 2Fa a5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
42-2-4-3 S35827021 |  2|1v2Hbs NUT, 1 M5
42-3 . | sas982001 |  1|Emareur3 HOLDER SET
42-3-1 S45963001 | 1|27 -ndws" 933 SPOOL HOLDER ASSY, 3
42-3-1-1 S02779000 | 1|27 -mdns -3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3
42-3-1-2 S35831021 | 1]+ #°435X30A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X30
42-3-1-3 S35827021 |  1[192494s NUT, 1 M5
42-3-2 S45864001 |  1|Avybnvh 933 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3
42-3-2-1 535832021 | 1|+ 4 935X14A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
42-3-2-2 S35827021 | 1|1333945 NUT, 1 M5
42-4 S45965001 | 1]z7° -y e7h3 SPOOL SCREW SET
42-4-1 150179022 | 3|z w48 SPOOL SHAFT, B
42-4-2 028050246 | 3|n" 34 4" 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
42-4-3 935827021 |  3|1v33bs NUT, 1 M5
42-4-4 126863021 3|27 %Ay SPOOL CUSHION
42-5 S45066001 { 1|94 74943 SPOOL STAND SET, 3
42-5-1 150180021 | 3|93 SPOOL STAND BASE
42-5-2 150182020 |  3|27°-#vvh SPOOL MAT
42-6 845960001 | 1{4NPF48na” £7b THREAD GUIDE HOLDER SET
42-6-1 $45967001 |  1|{b7H{#ms 93 FHREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY
42-6-1-1 150185009 1|[4rPoH g0 | FHREAD GUISE HOLDER )
42-6-1-2 | S35831021 1[+#1° 4" 935X30A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X30
42-6-1-3 $35827021 1{1333945 NUT, 1 M5
42-6-2 S04109001 1|{rPH TR SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE
42-6-3 545861001 |  1|HTH o9k 7 JOINT
42-6-4 012060632 |  2|F/L36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
42-7 142997001 1[4r7443 THREAD GUIDE, 3
42-8 $45358001 1|34 HH1ALIE SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT SET, A
12-8-1 150188000 |  1|x7"-n#ns’ 1A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
42-8-2 $35826021 1[3n" 3514 SCREW, PAN M5X14
42-8-3 $35827021 1[132945 NUT, 1 M5
42-8-4 031452206 |  1|7E545%22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
"$7° 53 SR A" “OPTION PARTS"
64 183798001 177" 7= 29h FULL SUBMERGED SET
64-1 820721001 1{b7° ST HEAD PLATE SUPPORT
64-2 153318201 | 4|#03wnpaes  mb BOLT
64-3 $35997001 1[#925° MhBX8S BOLT, M8X85
64-4 $36007001 1|3734 BHBXSS BOLT, M8X55
64-5 017085502 |  1|#" WhuBX55 BOLT, M8X55
64-6 025080236 | 11|e54° 4" 37298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
64-7 028080242 |  7|n° 39 9 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
64-8 021080106 | 15[/M13as NUT, 1 M8
64-9 213650001 8[72. 3x8. 5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
64-10 §20722001 1|4° 25-2-MHIL DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, L
64-11 060400812 | 2| 1vh"Maxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
64-12 060400812 |  3|n"1bh"Maxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
878-N11-910
42

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gal .=

[ENDEERS

SERE—%5R / Gauge parts List

TOHEE T2 SAOESMHIC BRTHYET

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=514 =SV 08 — i ithE Y +MFzURB
J:: 53 Blind Hemming Serging Thin Medium Soft Chain
Application 2&5% 2% Fz—YIYEdY |Fz—rIFVEEL| (MEYHE)
2 Threads 2 Threads With Chain Lend | Without Chain Land | ( For small type )
3020-03-S3F 3020-03-SBF 3021-03-S8F
y7H5R | 212003-S7F | 5oon.04.50F 04-53F -04-S8F .04-5gF | 9022-03-86F
Sub-Class it -05-52F i -05-S8F 05-S8F 0é-ser
-07-H3F -06-H8F -06-HBF
1§t
Nesdle 151474-009 151474-014 151474-011 151474-011
2 S19266-001 (8, 4,5)  $19269-001 519255001 (3) | S20879-001 (3) | S29947-001 (3) |S20879-001(3,4)
BTE (519268-001 ) (519261-001 ) (519257-001) (S19257-001) (S19257-001) | (S19257-001 5)
Presser Foot $19260-001 ( 4, 5) | $19262-001 (4, 5) | S29848-001 (4,5} swzsz-om )
(519261-001) (519261-001) (S19261-001) (819261-001)
Assy $25535-001 (6,7) | S19264-001 (6) | S28948-001(6)
(519265001 ) (519265-001 ) (519265-001)
WA -
(Stitch Tongue) 7 0
& 8
y n
8 ]
3 $25187-001 3; $19151-001 (4) | S$33023-001 {3 533024-001 ﬁa (3) ¢
5 S19149-001 (4) | S19152-001(5) | S19145-001 4§ 519154-001 (4 519154-001 (4)
Neadle P! $19150-001 (5) $19146-001 (5 $19155-001 25 819155001 (5)
eedle Plate $25185-001 (6 $19161-001 {6
$30081-001 (7)
€]
@ .
4 $19205-001 $19207-001 519199001 $19212-001 $19212-001
] $19208-001 {319208-001 $19200-001) (519213-001) 2319213-001 )
Main Feed Do s19204-oo1 519208-001 $19201-001 ) { 519204-001 ) $19204-001 )
9 c A B B
Assy )
ERYH
Main Feed Dog) 5 5 6
b)) ] * . :tm\_
Chaln Feed Dog 1-°1.‘K|\_ 1.01j(}\_ e \
5 $19238-001 $19238-001 $33025-001 (3) $33027-001 (3) $33027-001 (3 [
EERYE 819%32-0701 $15240-001 (4, 5,6) $19240-001 (4,5)
Differential (4.5.6.7)
Feed Dog
1.6 1.6
6
EAX kAR
Upper Knife Upper knife
AR 144074-350
Angle Knife
7 THAA .
{3) (8)
Lower Knife S20562.001 (Ted.5 S20893-001 ( T=1.0) 520889-001 ( T=1.0)
T (T=15) (4,5.6,7) (45)
§20582-001 { T=1.5) 520562-001 ( T=1.5)
8 El—Nn
$20422-001 (3,4,5) . §20422-001
Over Looper S20421-001 $20423-001 A A
L M $20428-001 (6,7)
H
878-N11-Gat



Ga2 . J'— & —E% / Gauge parts List

TN
d lmn

#3lM Y-YUH
B /% —= }F| Biind Hemming Serging -y 575—H
Application Bulky Knit 3F% Kr. 43 Cutling Rutfting
3 Threads 3 Threads
= 3060-05-H8V 3120-03-S7F
TI222 -06-H8V o4s7F | S2OOHSEE | aai0.02.57F | 3310-03-82F | 3420-05-S3F
-07-HsvV -05-S7F
1§t
Needle 151474-014 151474-014 151474-009 151474-011
2 $30046-101 (5) |S19266-001(3,4,5) $19269-001 $19271-001 $25536-001 S$18291-001
AT ( 519261-001 ) (519268-001 ) (519261001 ) (S19272-001 ) ( S25537-001 )
Presser Foot 830047-101 (6, 7) . )
($19265-001)
Assy
VH*
(Stitch Tongue)
- 819147-001 (5 ; §25187-001 (3) $19151-001 2 4 } $19153-001 $25188-001 S$19146-001
$HE $19148-001 (6 $19149-001 (4) | S19152-001(5
Needle Plate S25186-001 (7) | $19150-001(5)
S N
© ©
4 $19202-001 $10205-001 $19207-001 $19210-001 $25564-001 $19500-001
% UEH $19955-001 } { S15208-001 $19208-001 $19206-001 $19208-001 ) $19218-001
Main Fead Do £19204-001 ( $19204-001 $19209-001 S19211-001 519201-001 ) §19201-001
g B B c A A
Assy
ERUE
(Main Feed Dog
b 15
rhein Feed Dog 131:“\_
$19238-001 519239-001 $25574-001
%EJ% D)}
Differential
Feed Dog
1.6 1.8
6
EARX AAR EAX
Upper Knife Angle knife Upper knife
S$20897-101 144074-350
7 TRAR (5)
Lower Knife
S20899-001( T=1.0)
t l(87) §20582-001 ( T=1.5)
$20582-001({ T=1.5)
8 E—n
Over Looper 520428-001 $20422-001 $§20424-001 §20422-001
' ) (o} A B A
878-N11-Ga2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga3 . ¥'—U#m—% = / Gauge parts List
_ "NFE—-=v bR nq4egry
212 F-7H (7—78) Z75—H NRyo8y2H
Application Taping Bulky knit Ruffling Back-Tacking
{ Taping) W/ Piping
+7H 5 2 3520-04-SBF 3560-05-H8V 3820-03-S7F
Sub-Class -05-SBF -06-H8V 3620-05-S3F -04-S7F
-06-H8F -07-H8V -05-S7F
18t
Needle 151474-011 151474-014 151474-011
2 $19273-001 $25538-001 §25540-001 (3)
T4 (S19275-001 ) 31(93252533 ﬂﬂ: )5 ,
Presser Foot (519278-001)
Assy
DA
Stitch Tongue)
3 $19154-001 (4 $19147-001 (5) S198146-001 $25189-001 (3
st $19155-001 (5 $19148-001 (6 ; S$19156-001 { 4
Needle Plate S$19161-001 (6 §25186-001 (7 S19157-001 (5
4 $18212-001 $19202-001 $19500-001 §19214-001
Y EE S19213-oo1} $19955-001 $S19218-001 fs19215-oo1
Main Feed Do $19204-001 $19204-001 S18201-001 $19216-001
9 B B A E
Assy
( ERUE .
Main Feed Dog A6
e o 1-°1j.\_]\. 1.01_‘_[\-]\_
Chain Feed Dog .
5 St 9?ﬁ0-001 §19237-101
ZEXYE
Differential
Feed Dog
6
EAR Az AR 78 2z
Uppér Knife Upper knife Angle knife Upper knife
BMAR 144074-350 120897-101 144074-350
Angle Knife
7 FTAR (5)
Lower Knife
T $20582-001 ( T=1.5) (szc;smm (T=1.0) $20582-001 (T=1.5)
$20582-001 { T=1.5)
gv-ul'_’ —/% $20422-001 (4.5)
er Looper A $20428-001 $20422-001
S20426-001 (6) c A
H
45

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N11-Ga3



Wa. &5 AUl / Warning labels

Mark, grounding

B85~V / Wamning labels 5% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
ﬁ(ﬂﬁ?”&"&
BHEERESNL T 40 X 64 $38350-001
Label, operation . 40X 64 | 538349-001
ng.
T—AR—=Y
@ ¢ 12 S$37060-001

878-N11-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO__ |page] CODE REE.NO__ [page) CODE REF.NO __[page|
004350812 [F 31 16 021060302 Q1 1-120 |34 060400612 |A 12 2
011502012 [K  1-26 24 Qi 17 34 A 277 2
011502012 Q1 2-17 34 021080106 |z1 33 40 A 279 2
012080632 |A 43 2 72 648 42 A 34 2

B 26 6 021400106 |21 70 40 A 36 2
B 25 6 021400202 |Q2 3-1-3 36 A 46 2
E1 25 12 Q2 3-2-3 36 A 50 2
F 2 18 021400212 |A 53 2 A 59 4
F 6 16 E1 18 12 Ei 10 12
F 252 16 H 114 22 F 22 16
G 6 20 J 15 22 P 24 32
L 6 26 K 111 24 P 32 32
N 17 30 Ql 14-22 | 34 P 36 32
Qi 24 34 Q1 2-10 34 P41 32
7o 4264 |42 021500303 [K 1141 |24 P 43 32
012400432 [A 274 2 021500312 |[K 127 24 P 45 32
A 32 2 Qi 2-18 34 060400812 | 15 2
F 29 16 025030132 |G 14 20 A 224 2
H 120 22 025030232 |H  1-1-4 22 G 29 20
K 113 24 025040132 [F 49 16 K 123 2¢
N 42 30 G 1 20 K 1-25 2
N 16 30 K 18 24 N 24 B
Qi 212 34 025040232 |k 1-19 24 Ql 2-14 34
012400832 [A 31 2 Q3 45 38 Q1 2-16 34
F 82 16 025040332 [z1 60 40 Z2 64-11 42
K 17-4 24 025050132 [A 72 4 Z2 64-12 42
012500532 [N 2 30 025060332 [E1 14 12 080401012 |A 251 2
014780622 |02 3-1-1-6 |36 025080236 |72 64-6 42 D 13 10
Q2 3216 |36 025350332 |A 68 4 H 2 22
017060812 L 8 26 F 63 18 K 19 24
M 7 28 25710232 [F 12 16 060401412 [A 28 2
017061612 [ 1-3-1 8 F 13 16 060630412 |[E2 50-14-5 | 14
G 1-2-1 20 028050246 |22 4242 |42 060630712 |[F  75-1 18
017081606 |Q2 3-1-1-8 |36 028060242 [B 27 6 061400812 A 26 2
Q2 3218 |36 028080242 fz1 32 40 B 6 6
017085502 [z2 64-5 42 72 647 42 N 20 30
017500812 |G 26 20 031411304 |21 57 40 062060812 |G 18 20
017501212 |A 64 4 031452206 |22 4284 |42 G 2 20
017781412 |2 3-1-14 |36 034422006 |Q3 4-6-2 38 062061412 [z1 66 40
Q2 3-1-1-10 |36 047301242 [F 11 16 062300412 |G 16-2 2n
Q2 3-1-1-13 | 36 F 12 16 062300512 |H  i-17 L
Q2 3-21-4 |36 047301642 |[E1 22 12 J 17 22
Q2 3-24-10 |36 047401442 |E1 211 12 062300812 [Q1 1-1-11 34
Q2 3-2-1-13 |36 047502542 |E1 18 12 062350512 fQ1 1-127 | 34
018061432 |[F 53 16 F 57 18 062350612 [H 1-18 22
L 10 26 047602042 |A 54 2 N L 22
N 6 30 048030342 |H 17 22 062350812 |C  7-3 8
018061632 |E1 22 12 048040342 [F 14 16 C 24 8
F 81 16 048090342 |E1 27 12 Q1 25 34
F 34 16 F 19 16 062400612 [A 30 2
F 401 16 048400242 |[B 14 6 Ql 1125 |34
F 60 18 060300412 |E1 35 12 zi 59 40
018062532 [B 28 6 H 113 22 062400812 |A 9 2
C 16 8 H 19 22 B 5 6
E1 13 12 P 30 32 N 46 30
018400832 [A 20 2 060300512 |21 92 40 Ql 1116 | 34
F 482 16 060300612 |E1 43 12 Q3 44 38
018401222 |Q1 1-2 34 P 52 32 062401012 |A 4 2
018401622 |C  1-1 8 060350812 [A 67 4 B 22 6
G 11 20 F 62 18 C 20 8
L 1 26 H 12 22 J 2 22
L 14 26 060351012 [M 15 28 Q2 3-1-4 36
M 1-1 28 060400512 |A 60 4 Q2 32-4 36

47

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE. REF.NO __ [page] CODE REF.NO __|page] CODE REF.NO __ |page]
062401212 JA 52 2 146427001 |P 47 32 S02779009 |Z2 42-3-1-1 | 42
G 101 20 146592001 |P 21 32 S04109001 |Z2 42-6-2 42

K 1-20 24 146598001 |A 71 4 S06701000 |Z1 18 40

N 49 30 H 113 22 S06704001 |D  1-4 10
062401406 |z1 71 40 J 13 22 509234001 [K  1-7-2 24
062401612 |A 81 4 146762001 |J 18 22 $00235001 [K  1-7-3 24
G 102 20 147713001 |[H  1-8 22 519145001 |Gai 3 43

Q1 1-1-21 34 147893009 |z1 69 40 $19146001 |Q3 5-1 38
062670712 |E1 41 12 147919051 §Z1 48-1 40 Q3 5-1 38
072600000 B 7 6 147919052 |Z1 48-2 40 Ga2 3 44
076203000 |[B 15 6 147942001 [N 8-1 30 Ga3 3 a5
081005070 |F 11 16 N 10-1 30 Gal 3 43
081005670 |F 56 18 N 131 30 $19147001 |Ga2 3 44
081009070 JA 78 4 148084001 N 18 30 Ga3 3 45
081014670 [A 6 2 148782001 jm 13 28 $19148001 |Ga2 3 44
081020070 |F 21 16 148797001 |Q2 3-1-1-5 36 Ga3 3 45
081031870 B 4 6 | Q2 3-2-1-5 36 $19149001 |Ga2 3 44
100032003 |JA 40 2 148798109 Q2 3-1-1-7 36 Gal 3 43
C 33 8 Q2 3-2-1-7 36 $19150001 |Ga2 3 44
400136001 |[Q3 4-1-4 3a& 149570001 {Z1 9 40 Gal 3 43
komsooz A 41 2 150172023 |72 42-1-1 42 $19151001 |Ga2 3 44
01118001 Q3 4-2 38 150173023 |72 42-2-4-1 | 42 Gal 3 43
101572101 [z1 5 40 150179022 |22 42-4-1 42 $19152001. |Ga2 3 44
102707002 |[H 1-3 22 150180021 |22 42-5-1 42 Gal 3 43
H 1-19 22 150182020 |Z2 42-5-2 42 $19153001 |Ga2 3 44

Q1 1-8 34 150185009 |z2 42-6-1-1 | 42 $19154001 |Ga3 3 45
104450101 |C 11 8 150188009 |22 42-8-1 42 Gal 3 43
105161004 |[E1 3 12 150206022 |22 42-2-1 42 $19155001 |Ga3 3 45
105288001 |E2 50-8-7 14 150755001 |[E2 50-1-3 14 Gat 3 43
106640001 |E2 50-10-2 14 E2 50-5-3 14 $19156001 |Ga3 3 45
E2 50-12-2 14 E2 50-8-3 14 $19157001 |Ga3 3 45

108494001 jQ3 4-1-2 38 E2 50-14-3 14 s19161001 |Ga3 3 45
108495001 Q3 4-1-3 38 E2 50-20-3 14 Gal 3 43
110832009 [P 12 32 151474009 [Ga2 1 44 $19198001 |Ga1 4 43
116016001 |21 72 40 Gai 1 43 519200001 |Ga1 4 43
116794001 |K  1-7-7 24 151474011 |Ga2 1 44 519201001 |Ga2 4 44
117466000 |Z1 13 40 Ga3 1 45 Ga3 4 45
118550001 JL 14 26 Gal 1 43 Gal 4 43
118735002 Jc 132 8 151474014 |Ga2 1 44 $19202001 |Ga2 4 44
. G 122 20 Ga3 1 45 Ga3 4 45
,)0397101 Ga3 45 Gal 1 43 519204001 |Ga2 4 44
122991001 |z1 25 40 153318201 |Z2 64-2 42 Ga2 4 44
126863021 |72 42-4-4 42 154841001 |JA 76 4 Ga3 4 45
140530002 |E2 50-1-7 14 155162001 |C 7-6 8 Ga3 4 45
"|E2 5055 14 L 922 26 Gal 4 43

E2 50-8-5 14 155197101 |Q2 3-1-1-1 36 Gal 4 43

E2 50-10-4 14 Q2 3-2-1-1 36 $19205001 |Ga2 4 44

E2 50-20-5 14 155199101 |Q2 3-1-1-3 36 Gal 4 43
141183000 |A 39 2 Q2 3-2-1-3 36 $19206001 |Ga2 4 44
142002001 JZ1 8 40 155247000 |G 3 20 Ga2 4 44
142262001 |Z1 24 40 L 1 26 Gal 4 43
142897001 |z2 427 42 M 10 28 $19207001 |Ga2 4 44
143767102 Q3 4-1 38 155550001 |[B 12 6 Gal 4 43
143980001 Q3 4-1-1 38 156482000 |[A 51 2 $19208001 |Ga2 4 44
144074350 |Ga2 6 44 183797009 |Z1 56 40 Gal 4 43
Ga3 6 45 183798001 |22 64 42 $19209001 |Ga2 4 44

Gal 6 43 213650001 |Zz1 31 40 Gal 4 43

G 151 20 Z2 64-9 42 $19210001 |Ga2 4 44
144103009 |P 13 32 S00075000 JA 66 4 $19211001 |Ga2 4 44
144225002 |Z1 41 40 $01295001 |E2 50-1-5 14 $19212001 |Ga3 4 45
144784001 [Q1 1-1-10 34 S01943001 |Z1 7 40 Gal 4 43
146293001 {C 6 8 S02573020 [F 38 16 19213001 |Ga3 4 45
146427001 |C  8-1 8 S02606020 IA 3 2 Gal 4 43
48



25| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO___|page] CODE REF.NO __ [page] CODE REF.NO __ [page}
819214001 [K 1-5 24 $19500001 |Q3 5-3 38 S20547001 [F 55 16
Ga3 4 45 Q3 53 38 S§20548001 [F 59 18
$18215001 |Ga3 4 45 Ga2 4 44 S$20560001 [F 66 18
$19216001 |Ga3 4 45 Ga3 4 45 s20571101 |6 2 20
$19218001 |Ga2 4 44 519955001 |Ga2 4 44 $20574001 |G 8 20
Ga3 4 45 Ga3 4 45 S20575001 |G 9-1 20
$19236001 |Gal 5 43 S20118151 |21 91 40 S20576001 |G 9-2 20
S$19237101 |Ga2 5 44 $20130009 Jos 4-6 38 S20577001 |G 12 20
Ga3 5 45 $20131009 |Q3 4-6-1 38 §20578101 |G 13 20
$19238001 |Ga2 5 44 S20134001 |Q3 4-6-1-1 38 S20579101 |G 15-4 20
Gal 5 43 S20135001 403 4-6-1-2 38 $20582001 {Ga2 7 44
$19239001 |Ga2 5 44 $20198001 [N 9 30 Ga3 7 45
Gal s 43 N 14 30 Gal 7 43
$19240001 {Ga3 5 45 S20310001 |JA 13 2 820585001 |G 27 20
Gal 5 43 S20311000 |JA 14 2 S$20598000 L 2 26
S$19241001 K 1-6 24 S20318001 |JA 27-3 2 M 3 28
Ga3 5 45 S20320101 JA 27-5 2 S20601001 L 5 26
$19243001 |Q3 5-4 38 $S20321001 {A 27-6 2 S20621001 {M 4 28
Q3 5-4 38 S20323101 |ID 16 10 S20625151 [M 11 28
Ga2 5 44 S20324101 |JA 33 2 S20626001 M 14 2
Ga3 5 45 S20325001 |JA 35 2 820655101 IN 1 Fo
$19255001 |Gal 2 43 s20327101 |[A  27-8 2 S20657001 [N 4-1 be
819257001 |Gal 2 43 $20338200 JA 61 4 S20668200 [N 19 30
Gal 2 43 $20339000 |JA 62 4 S20669000 [N 23 30
S$19258001 JE2 50-1-4 14 S20340001 |JA 69 4 S20671000 [N 22 30
S$19259001 JE2 50-1-6 14 S20342001 [A 70 4 S20673001 P 11 32
E2 50-54 14 S20344001 |[A 74 4 S20676051 [P 9 32
E2 50-84 14 S20345001 {A 10 2 Q1 115 34
E2 50-10-3 14 A 75 4 S20677000 [P 10 32
E2 50-20-4 14 S20346000 [A 80 4 S20678001 [P 14 32
$19260001 lGai 2 43 S20353000 |B 21 6 P 16 32
$19261001 |Ga2 2 44 820355002 |L  9-6 26 S20678001 [P 16 32
Ga2 2 44 S20356001 [B 11 6 P 14 32
Gal 2 43 520361001 [B 17 6 P 15 32
Gai 2 43 520362151 |B 18 6 S20681000 |P 18 32
19262001 |Gail 2 43 §20391001 |C = 7-4 8 Q1 117 34
Gal 2 43 520392000 [ 7-5 8 S20682102 [P 19-3 32
$19264001 |Gal 2 43 N 25 30 $20682103 [P 19-1 32
519265001 |Ga2 2 44 S20412000 |A 48 2 S20682104 [P 19-2 32
Gal 2 43 A 55 2 $20682105 Q1 1-1-8 @
S$19266001 |Ga2 2 44 Z1 67 40 S20684101 [P 23 Lo
Gal 2 43 $20415101 |C 21 8 $20685001 [P 25 32
S19268001 |Ga2 2 44 S20416101 | 22 8 S20686001 [P 26 32
Gal 2 43 S20421001 |Gal 8 43 S20687001 [P 37 32
$19269001 |Ga2 2 44 $20422001 jGa2 8 44 S20689001 [P 48 32
Gal 2 43 Ga3 8 45 $20690001 |P 49 32
S$19271001 |Ga2 2 44 Gal 8 43 S20691001 [P 50 32
$19272001 |Ga2 2 44 S20423001 |Gal 8 43 S20692001 [P 51 32
$19273001 |Ga3 2 45 $20424001 JGa2 8 44 $20718000 |Zz1 27 40
$19275001 |Ga3 2 45 $20426001 |Ga3 8 45 $20721001 |Z2 64-1 42
519276001 |Ga3 2 45 Gal 8 43 S20722001 |22 64-10 42
519278001 |Ga3 2 45 $20428001 |Ga2 8 44 $20769000 |21 40 40
S19279001 JE2 50-14-4 14 Ga3 8 45 S20878000 {A 82 4
S19291001 |Q3 5-2 a8 $20453001 D 1-1 10 520873001 |Ga1 2 43
Ga2 2 44 S20460000 |ID  1-1-1 10 Gal 2 43
S$19296001 |E2 50-8-6 14 $20476001 |E1 4 12 S20896101 |G 15-2 20
$19496001 |E2 50-1-2 14 20485001 |E1 19 12 S20897101 |G 15-3 20
E2 50-5-2 14 S20494001 |E1 40 12 Ga2 6 44
E2 50-8-2 14 S20495001 |E1 42 12 20898101 |G 155 20
E2 50-10-1 14 $20526000 |F 47 16 S20899001 |Ga2 7 44
E2 50-12-1 14 S20530001 |[F 30 16 Ga3 7 45
E2 50-14-2 14 $20543101 |[F 51 16 Gat 7 43
E2 50-20-2 14 S20544000 |F 52 16 S21125001 [P 44 32

49

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO  [page] CODE REF.NO __ |page] CODE REF.NO __ lpage]
$21126001 [P 40 32 523342001 |c 71 8 $29700000 |L  9-3 26
$21130051 |P  42-1 32 G 13 20 $29947001 |Gat 2 43
$21132001 |P 422 32 L 94 26 $29948001 |Gat 2 43
$21133001 [P 28 32 S23346101 fL  1-2 26 $29949001 |Gat 2 43
$21134001 [P 29 32 L 12 26 S30046101 |Ga2 2 44
$21135001 [P 31 32 M 12 28 $30047101 |Ga2 2 44
S21136101 [P 35 32 $23349001 |[K  1-24 24 $30081001 |Gal 3 43
$21137001 |P 33 32 Q1 2-13 34 §30133001 {Q3 5 38
$21294001 jQ1  1-1-1 34 $23350001 JA 63 4 S30134001 Q1 1 34
$21295001 jQ1 1-1-2 34 $23351001 JA 65 4 830135101 |Q2 3-1 36
$21297001 lm 1-1-12 34 823353001 |Z1 58 40 S30135102 |Q2 3-2 36
$21298001 |Q1 1-1-15 34 $23356001 |Z1 10 40 530136001 |Q3 5 38
$21299001 Q1 1-1-17 34 s233s57001 |A 79 4 530303001 |@3 4 38
$21300001 JQ1 1-1-19 34 $23360001 |F 37 16 530562000 |E1 28 12
$21301001 |Q1 1-1-23 34 F 42 16 F 18 16
$21302001 jQ1 1-1-24 34 $23364000 {E1 44 12 533023001 |Ga1 3 43
$21303001 JQ1 1-1-26 34 $23418002 |ID  1-2 10 $33024001 |Ga1 3 43
$21304001 Q1 1-1-28 34 P 27 32 $33025001 |Gal 5 43
521305001 JQ1 1-1-3 34 Q1 15 34 833027001 |Gal 5 43
21306001 Q1 1-1-13 34 $23452002 [P 22 32 835635020 [z2 42-2-3 42
21307001 Qi 1-1-14 34 $23614101 [M 12 28 535826021 |22 42-2-4-2 | 42
621310001 Qi1 2-1 34 $23616101 A 25-2 2 72 4282 42
S21311001 Q1 2-2 34 823621101 |F 70 18 835827021 |72 42-2-4-3 42
S21312001 JQ1 2-3 34 F 76 18 z2 42-3-1-3 | 42
§21314001 [K  1-14 24 F 78 18 72 42-32-2 | 42
Q1 2-7 34 G 161 20 Z2 42-4-3 42

S§21315001 K 110 24 823626001 |L 7 26 Z2 42-6-1-3 42
Q1 29 34 M 6 28 72 42-8-3 42

S21316001 K 112 24 $23628101 JF 69 18 $35828021 |22 42-2-4 42
a1 211 34 $23651002 Q1 1-1-18 34 535831021 |72 42-3-1-2 |42
S21318000 {Q3 4-3 38 -1Q3 4-9 38 72 42-6-1-2 42
S$21320001 |K 1-7-1 24 823773001 [H  1-12 22 835832021 |Z2 42-3-2-1 42
$21321001 [K  1-7-5 24 J 12 22 $35997001 |z1 29 40
$21322001 [K 176 24 S23774001 [K  1-15 24 22 643 42
$21324001 [K  1-7-8 24 Qi 28 34 36007001 |22 64-4 42
S21335001 {K 1-7 24 S23775001 |Q1 1-1-6 34 836062021 |Z2 42-2-2 42
S21336101 {4 1 22 s23777101 Q1 1-14 34 S36064021 {72 42-1-2 42
$21337001 [H 1-10 22 $23779001 Q1 1-6 34 837070121 |{E1 34 12
$21338001 [H  1-11 22 s23788001 [H  1-1-2 22 $38301020 |A 44 2
"\21340001 H i-15 22 S23789001 [H 1-6 22 $38302020 |Z1 65 40
21341001 [H 1-16 22 S238g6101 U 1-1 22 $38304001 JA 29 2
J 1-6 22 §23897001 |J 1-4 22 S38308121 |[E1 5 12

S21343001 [H 1 22 s25005001 jJQ1 1-1-9 34 $38311100 [F 43 16
$21344001 |H  1-1 22 S25006001 Q1 1-1 34 S38312050 {F 24 16
S21345001 [H  1-1-1 22 825019001 Q3 4-8 38 $38328051 [P 1 32
$21347001 {H  1-4 22 $25185001 |Gat 3 43 $38330050 [P 46 32
S21348001 |[H 1-5 22 S25186001 |Ga2 3 44 $39562001 |A 37 2
8521373101 |Q2 3-1-1 36 Ga3 3 45 839564021 JA 23 2
$21375001 Q2 3-1-1-2 36 $25187001 |Ga2 3 44 $39565101 |B 24 6
Q2 3-2-1-2 36 Gal 3 43 S39566001 |C 7 8

$21376001 jQ2 3-1-1-9 36 $25188001 |Ga2 3 44 S39571021 |C 10 8
Q2 3-2-1-9 36 $25188001 |Ga3 3 45 839572001 | 8 8

S21377001 Q2 3-1-1-11 | 36 $25535001 |Gat 2 43 839575001 |E1 2 12
Q2 3-2-1-11 | 36 $25536001 |Ga2 2 44 839577000 jJE1 2-1 12

§21378001 §Q2 3-1-1-12 36 §25537001 [Ga2 2 44 839578001 |F 1 16
Q2 3-2-1-12 | 36 $25538001 |Q3 5-2 38 839585001 |[F 1-3 16

821379001 Q2 3-1-2 36 825538001 |Ga3 2 45 39586001 |F  1-4 16
$21380101 JQ2 3-2-1 36 $25540001 |Ga3 2 45 S39589021 |[F 8 16
S21381001 |Q2 3-2-2 36 $25541001 |Ga3 2 45 539593021 [F 54 16
S21580000 Q1 1-4 34 825564001 {Ga2 4 44 §39596021 JF 54-1 16
S23337001 |A 7 2 825574001 |Ga2 & 44 S39597001 [N 4 30
A 77 4 §25818051 |F 61 18 §39598000 [N 44 30

§23342001 |C 1-2 8 §27868001 iB 16 6 $539598001 [N 4-3 30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5| / INDEX

CCDE REF.NO __|page{ CODE REF.NO __page} CODE REF.NO
839601000 N 4-5 30 539694021 |F 64 18 S46803001 JE1 30
S39602000 IN  4-7 30 S39695001 |[F 65 §18 L 13
$§39603001 [N  4-8 30 839704021 |G 4 20 S46804001 M 5
839605001 }A 2 2 $39706001 |G 17 20 S46907001 21 11
§39606020 |A 5 2 S39707001 3G 19 20 $49337000 [N 21
S39607001 |JA 8 2 §39708001 |G 25 20 §50091001 |[F 23
§39608021 (A 11 2 S39708021 |G 28 20 §52053001 |L 9
$38611001 |JA 27 2 $39728021 |L. 3 26 §52054001 jJL 94
839612001 |A 27-1 2 M 8 28 852058001 |L  9-6
S§38613001 JA 27-2 2 839743001 IN 8 30 §52060001 |L  9-2
$38618001 ‘K 1-1 24 §39744021 IN 7 30 §54001001 |[B 1
$38623001 ]A 38 2 N 12 30 $54003001 |C
839624021 A 42 12 S39745001 [N 8 30 S54006001 |C 1
538625151 |JA 49 2 839747001 IN 10 30 854008001 G 1
539626021 |JA 58 4 §39749001 [N 13 30 §54012001 |L 1
$39629021 |B 3 6 §39751021 [N 11 30 §54015001 JL 1
§39630000 IB 10 6 $§39752021 [N 15 30 §54016001 M 1
S39631000 |[B 20 6 §39769051 |[F 40 16 §55666002 |Z1 19
$39644021 |IC 2 8 $39770001 |E1 17 12
$§38645021 |C 3 8 839773001 [F 35 16
839646021 |[C 4 8 839775001 1B 24 6
S39647000 [C 5 8 $39782001 JA 92 4
539648021 |IC 9 8 §39783001 |JA 92 4
§39649021 |C 15 8 §39795001 |Q1 2-6 34
$§39650051 jC 17 8 839796001 [K  1-22 24
839651051 K 1-2 24 Q1 2-15 34
§30652021 |[C 18 8 839797001 [K 1-16 24
§39653051 JC 23 8 $39798001 |K 117 24
§39658001 |E1 1 12 §39799001 (K  1-18 24
§39659021 |[E1 6 12 $39800001 |K  1-21 24
§39660001 |E1 7 12 842042021 |F 33 16
S39661001 |E1 8 12 543521000 [N 28-1 30
539662001 |E1 9 12 8§43522000 [N 29-2 30
539663121 JE1 11 12 $43523000 [N 29 30
§39664101 |E1 12 i2 §43524001 [ID 1 10
§39665001 |E1 15 12| | S43527001 |G 6 20
S$39666001 |E1 20 12 843527001 |L 6 26
§39667021 |E1 21 12 543530001 jQ1 2 34
5398669101 |E1 23 12 S$43558001 K 1 24
S$39670000 |E1 24 12 §43558002 [K 1 24
§39671121 JE1 26 12 543558008 (K 1 24
§38672001 {E1 29 12 S43916001 |[F 481 16
§38673020 |[F 5 16 544535001 |A 22-2 2
S$39674001 |[F 9 16 A 253 2
$39675001 |[F 10 16 $S44536000 JA 24 2
§39676121 |F 15 16 S44778000 |A 19 2
§39677021 [F 16 16 §44779001 JA 21 2

G 5 20 $44055001 |F 251 16

L 4 26 $45951001 |22 42 42

M 9 28 $45955001 |Z2 421 42
S$39678021 [F 17 16 545956001 {22 42-2 . 42
§38679001 [F 20 16 §45858001 |22 42-8 42
§39683000 [F 26 16 $45960001 |Z2 42-6 42
S38684021 [F 27 16 §45861001 |Z2 42-6-3 42
§39685001 fF 28 16 $45962001 |Z2 42-3 42
539686000 |[F 44 16 §45863001 |72 42-3-1 42
S38687000 JF 45 16 $45864001 |Z2 42-3-2 42
S39688001 JF 46 16 $45965001 |22 424 42
§39690021 |F 36 16 $45066001 |22 42-5 42

F 41 16 §45867001 |22 42-6-1 42
$39691001 {F 39 16 §46898001 |IC 72 8
§39692021 [F 50 16 L 921 26
§39693001 |[F 58 18 S46900001 |[B 13 6

51

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=Ty
PARTS BOOK

ISY-TERe
T467-8561 BHEETHBXEHE 15% 15 TEL (052) 824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

Printed in Japan 878-N11
) S95N11-201
2002.02. (C)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






